NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L.001

County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 9/19/2018 10:36;20
Town of Hamilton - 2532 Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 18,813,535
Village of Earlville Uniform Percentage 95.00

SWIS Code - 253201

Equatized Total Assessed Value 19,803,721

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7 537,053 2.71
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 26,000 0.13
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 2 210,947 1.07
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1 146,842 0.74
26350 FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS RPTL 468 1 151,579 077
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 2 88,421 0.45
28150 OPERA HOUSE RPTL 426 1 82,947 0.42
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND RPTL 458(1} 1 5263 0.63
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 4 42,083 0.21
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NCON-COMB RPTL 458-a 7 82,847 0.42
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 4 78,526 0.40
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL. 458-a 4 69,763 0.35
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 2 30,363 0.15
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 45,089 0.23
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 4 71,762 0.36
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 7 148,053 0.75
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL 5499-qqug i 1,427 0.01

Total Exemptions Exciusive of

System Exemptions: 50 1.819.947 9.19
Total System Exemptions: - ¢ 0 0.00 -
Totals: 50 1,819,947 9.19

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton - 2532
Viliage of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption
Code

12100
$3500
13650
13800
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
27350
41121

41123
41131

41133
41141

41143
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801

47100
47611

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOCD-DISABIL}
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Equaiized Totai Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RETL. 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L. 305
AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467
RPTL 467

RPTL §499-qqqq

RPTL 485-b

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
§495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Number of
Exemptions

1
1
30
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416,572,636

RP$§221/:V04/1.001

Date/Time - 919/2018 10:36:20

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

232,526
46,105
9,719,579
6,201,895
313,263
1,578,947
619,789
2,601,579
236,828,105
13,727,474
1,780,926
667,895
91,421
165,237
177,763
330,132
160,389
59,189
1,579
13,579
276,708
2,283
46,474
370,689
32,585
142,106

386,744,004
95.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.06
0.01
2.33
1.49
0.08
0.38
0.15
0.62
56.85
3.30
043
0.16
0.02
0.04
0.04
0.08
0.04
0.01
€.00
0.00
0.67
0.00
0.01
0.09
0.0%
0.03



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
County of Madison §$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Hamilton - 2532 Town Detail Report

Village of Hamiiton
SWIS Code - 253203

Equalized Total Assessed Value 416,572,636

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1

Totai Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 144
Total System Exemptions: 1
Totals: 145

RPS221/V04/L001
DatefTime - 9/19/2018 10:36:20

Total Assessed Value 385,744,004

Uniform Percentage 95,00

Total Equalized Vaiue of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
413,158 0.1¢
276,188,219 66.30
413,158 0.10
276,601,377 66.40

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3of 5



NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253289

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25110 NONPROF CCORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
32251 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
32256 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41143 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption impact Report

Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 405(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450

RPTL 446
RPTL 534
RPTL 534
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTIL. 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467

RPTL 483-c
RPTL $489-qqaq
RPTL 480-a

144,034,338

Number of
Exemptions
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RPS221/V04/1.001

Date/Time - 9/19/2018 10:36:20

Total Assessed Value
Uniferm Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

212,211
66,842
464,737
181,053
100,632
1,104,737
5,465,895
42,1085
103,895

0

0

316
178,942
186,474
380,684
301,395
206,268
54,089
87,474
4,078,778
1,629,499
102,158
599,699
4211
58,692
492 463

136,832,621
95.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

.15
0.05
0.32
0.13
0.07
0.77
3.79
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.00
£.00
d.12
0.13
0.26
0.21
0.14
0.04
0.06
2.83
1.13
6.07
0.42
0.00
0.64
0.34



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
County of Madison 8495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Hamilton Town Detail Report

SWIS Code - 253289

Equalized Totai Assessed Value 144,034,338

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
47660 INDUSTRIAL/ICOMMERCIAL PROP - N RPTL 4B9-hbbb 1

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 310
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 310

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/19/2018 10:36:20

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

31,579

16,134,825
0
16,134,825

136,832,621
85.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

6.02

11.20
0.00
11.20

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services,

Amount, if any, attributabie to payments in fieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Properfy System
County of Madison
Town of Hamiiton - 2532

Exemption
Code .

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
26050
26100
26350
27350
29150
32251

32256
41101

41121

41123
41131

41133
41141

41143
41400

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY
CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENG
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWh
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LANI
OPERA HOUSE

NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMi
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COM!I
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

§495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 580,410,695

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412.a
RPTL. 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 468
RPTL 446
RPTL 426
RPTL 534
RPTL 534
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460

Number of
Exemptions

2
|
2

41

21

30

23
31
28
31
15

Page 1 of 2

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

444,737
66,842
510,842
10,437,664
6,302,526
313,263
1,578,947
619,789
3,732,318
236,828,105
13,727,474
7,457,768
42,105
146,842
151,579
860,211
82,947

0

0

5,679
312,426
434,558
636,974
701,289
397,021
113,279
1,579

RPS221/V04/1.001

Date/Time - 9/19/2018 10:36:20
Total Assessed Vaiue
Uniform Percentage

551,390,160
95.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.08
0.01
6.09
1.80
1.09
0.05
0.27
0.11
0.64
40.80
2.37
1.28
6.01
C.03
0.03
0.15
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.07
0N
012
0.07
0.02
0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamiiton - 2532

Exemption
Code

41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
42120
47100
47460
4761

47660
50000

Exemption
Name

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LANB-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 685 OR OVER
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY
INDUSTRIAL/ICOMMERCIAL PROP - N
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL. 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 483-c
RPTL S499-qgqq
RPTi. 480-a
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 489-bbbb
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

580,410,695

Number of
Exemptions

L
106
57
4
35

504
1
505

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 8/19/2018 10:36:20

Total Assessed Vaiue
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

101,053
4,400,576
1,703,544
148,632
1,119,441
4,211
92,704
492 463
142,105
31,579

413,158

294,142,092
413,158
294,556,149

551,390,160
95.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02
0.76
0.29
0.03
0.19
0.00
0.02
6.08
0.02
0.01
0.07

50.68
0.07
§0.75

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipat services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributabie to payments in lieu of taxes:
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